304 STAINLESS STEEL ENVIROLINE® SERIES
WALL-MOUNT enClosures WITH 3-POINT HARDWARE
Stainless Steel
Enviroline® Series
Wall-Mount Enclosures
with 3-Point Hardware
Application -
Designed to house electrical and electronic
controls, instrumentation and components
in indoor or outdoor locations. For outdoor
applications a drip shield is recommended.
For installation information, consult our
Installation Manual at www.saginawcontrol.
com.
Construction -
•	 0.075” stainless steel Type 304 &
316/316L.
•	 Seams continuously welded and ground
smooth.
•	 Flange trough collar around all sides of
door opening.
•	 Collar studs provided for mounting
optional sub-panels.
•	 Mounting holes in back of the enclosure
for wall mounting.
•	 Mounting hardware, sealing washers and
hole plugs included.
•	 Stainless steel concealed hinges.
•	 Removable and interchangeable doors.
•	 Black zinc die cast keylocking/padlocking
handles.
•	 3-point latching mechanism.
•	 Black quarter turn latches as required.
•	 Removable print pocket.
•	 Oil and water resistant gasket.
•	 Ground stud on door and body.
Finish -
#4 brushed finish on all exterior surfaces.
Optional sub-panels powder coated white.
IS6 - Industry Standards -
NEMA Type 3R, 4, 4X, 12 & Type 13
UL Listed Type 3R, 4, 4X & 12
CSA Type 3R, 4, 4X & 12
IEC 60529 IP66
ENCLOSURE PRODUCT CODE S9 SUB-PANEL (P3)
SCE-24EL2010SSLPPL 24.00 20.00 10.00 IS6 1,119.15 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00 45.57
SCE-24EL2410SSLPPL 24.00 24.00 10.00 IS6 1,218.22 SCE-24P24 21.00 21.00 53.18
SCE-30EL2412SSLPPL 30.00 24.00 12.00 IS6 1,454.07 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 63.29
SCE-30EL3012SSLPPL 30.00 30.00 12.00 IS6 1,630.53 SCE-30P30 27.00 27.00 83.55
SCE-36EL2412SSLPPL 36.00 24.00 12.00 IS6 1,611.48 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00 75.96
SCE-36EL3012SSLPPL 36.00 30.00 12.00 IS6 1,829.72 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 101.27
SCE-36EL3612SSLPPL 36.00 36.00 12.00 IS6 2,059.70 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 101.27
SCE-42EL3612SSLPPL 42.00 36.00 12.00 IS6 2,227.75 SCE-42P36 39.00 33.00 136.72
SCE-48EL3612SSLPPL 48.00 36.00 12.00 IS6 2,458.17 SCE-48P36 45.00 33.00 154.46
SCE-48EL3616SSLPPL 48.00 36.00 16.00 IS6 2,681.29 SCE-48P36 45.00 33.00 154.46
SCE-60EL3612SSLPPL 60.00 36.00 12.00 IS6 2,881.32 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 189.89
SCE-60EL3616SSLPPL 60.00 36.00 16.00 IS6 3,108.87 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 189.89
SCE-60EL3624SSLPPL 60.00 36.00 24.00 IS6 3,716.74 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 189.89
SCE-72EL3624SSLPPL 72.00 36.00 24.00 IS6 4,517.69 SCE-72P36 69.00 33.00 225.33
316 STAINLESS STEEL ENVIROLINE® SERIES
WALL-MOUNT enClosures WITH 3-POINT HARDWARE
ENCLOSURE PRODUCT CODE S7 SUB-PANEL (P3)
SCE-24EL2010SS6LPPL 24.00 20.00 10.00 IS6 1,342.98 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00 45.57
SCE-24EL2410SS6LPPL 24.00 24.00 10.00 IS6 1,461.86 SCE-24P24 21.00 21.00 53.18
SCE-30EL2412SS6LPPL 30.00 24.00 12.00 IS6 1,744.88 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00 63.29
SCE-30EL3012SS6LPPL 30.00 30.00 12.00 IS6 1,956.64 SCE-30P30 27.00 27.00 83.55
SCE-36EL2412SS6LPPL 36.00 24.00 12.00 IS6 1,933.78 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00 75.96
SCE-36EL3012SS6LPPL 36.00 30.00 12.00 IS6 2,195.66 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00 101.27
SCE-42EL3612SS6LPPL 42.00 36.00 12.00 IS6 2,673.30 SCE-42P36 39.00 33.00 136.72
SCE-60EL3612SS6LPPL 60.00 36.00 12.00 IS6 3,457.58 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00 189.89
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Industry	 List 	 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Standard	 Price	 No.	 Height (E)	 Width (F)	 Price
Catalog	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Industry	 List 	 Catalog	 Panel	 Panel	 List
No.	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)	 Standard	 Price	 No.	 Height (E)	 Width (F)	 Price
***Special Instructions apply for IS3, IS4 and IS6
to maintain the environmental rating of Type 3R
for these parts. See the Special Instructions on
the Industry Standards page in the Technical
Information Section.
246
1Op
er
ato
r S
ys
tem
En
clo
su
re
s
W
all
-M
ou
nt
En
clo
su
re
s
2
Fr
ee
-S
tan
din
g &
Flo
or
-M
ou
nt
ed
En
clo
su
re
s
3
Mo
du
lar
En
clo
su
re
s
4
Op
er
ato
r S
ys
tem
En
clo
su
re
s
(S
tai
nle
ss
 S
tee
l)
5
W
all
-M
ou
nt
En
clo
su
re
s
(S
tai
nle
ss
 S
tee
l)
6
Fr
ee
-S
tan
din
g &
Flo
or
-M
ou
nt
ed
En
clo
su
re
s
(S
tai
nle
ss
 S
tee
l)
7
No
n-
Me
tal
lic
En
clo
su
re
s
8
Ac
ce
ss
or
ies
9
Te
ch
nic
al
Inf
or
ma
tio
n
10
Ind
ex
11
SAGINAW CONTROL & ENGINEERING  •  STOCK PRICE LIST
Phone (989) 799-6871
Fax (989) 799-4524
W
all
-M
ou
nt
En
clo
su
re
s
(S
tai
nle
ss
 S
tee
l)
6